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1. Students Population
After 2011, the student admission to the University of Jaffna has been normalized. Students from all the districts of Sri Lanka enter the University. This has led to a remarkable increase in the student population. Student intake has been almost trebled from 2011 to 2021. Below line graph shows the number of students admitted annually from 2011 to 2021.

	Year of Registration
	Student Number

	
	In Jaffna and Killinochchi
	Vavuniya Campus
	Total

	2011
	4720
	594
	5314

	2012
	5202
	606
	5808

	2013
	5737
	730
	6767

	2014
	6240
	763
	7703

	2015
	7024
	716
	7740

	2016
	7399
	767
	8166

	2017
	7141
	891
	8032

	2018
	
	
	

	2019
	
	
	

	2020
	
	
	

	2021
	
	
	



2. Student Enrolment from (A/L) 2019/2020
	Faculties/ Departments/ Units
	Period  of Student admission
	Commencement of Academic Year

	Faculty of Arts
	
	

	Faculty of Arts (Dept. of Law)
	
	

	Faculty of Agriculture
	
	

	Faculty of Engineering(E/18 batch 2017 A/L)
	
	

	Faculty of Engineering(E/19 batch 2018 A/L)
	
	

	Faculty of Medicine
	
	

	Faculty of  Allied Health Sciences 
	
	

	Faculty of Management Studies and Commerce
	
	

	Faculty of Science
	
	

	Faculty of Technology
	
	

	Faculty of Hindustudies
	
	

	Unit of Siddha Medicine
	
	

	RAFA, Faculty of Arts
	
	

	
	
	



3. Student Registration 
New Admission for the Academic year 2019/2020
Number of Students registered for each course during the year under review is as follows;

	Faculty / Unit
	Course
	Proposed intake
	Registered 

	Jaffna Premises

	Arts
	Arts
	
	

	
	Arts Additional
	
	

	
	Law
	
	

	
	Dance
	
	

	
	Music
	
	

	
	Art and Design
	
	

	
	Translation Studies
	
	

	Management Studies and Commerce
	Management
	
	

	
	Commerce
	
	

	Medicine
	Medicine
	
	

	Allied Health Sciences
	Pharmacy
	
	

	
	Medical Laboratory Sciences
	
	

	
	Nursing
	
	

	Hindu Studies
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Science

	Biological Science
	
	

	
	Physical Science
	
	

	
	Computer Science
	
	

	Unit of Siddha Medicine 
	Siddha Medicine
	
	

	Kilinochchi Premises

	Agriculture
	Agriculture
	
	

	Engineering
	Engineering
	
	

	Technology
	Bio System Technology
	
	

	
	Engineering Technology
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4. Detail of Bachelor’s Degrees -2021

	Faculty
	Course
	SLQF mapping
	Medium
	Intake in 2021
	Year
	Graduated in 2021

	
	
	
	
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	5th
	

	Jaffna, Kilinochchi and Vavuniya Campus
	Agriculture
	B.Sc.
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Arts
	B.A.
	6
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B.F.A.
	6
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B. Laws
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Engineering
	B. Sc (Eng)
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Management Studies and Commerce (MS and C)
	BBA
	5/6 *
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B.Com.
	5/6 *
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Medicine
	MBBS
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Allied Health Science Unit
	B.Sc. (Nursing)
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B.Sc. (MLS)
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B. Pharm.
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Science
	B.Sc. in Com. Sc.
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B.Sc.
	5/6 *
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Technology
	BET
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	BBT
	6
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Hindu Studies
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Unit of Siddha Medicine
	BSMS
	6
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sub Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Self-Funded Course:

	
	Centre for Open and Distance Learning(CODL)
	B.A
	5/6 *
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B.Com
	6
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B.B.M(Online)
	5
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sub Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Arts
	PGD. Ed.
	Full Time
	8
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Part Time
	
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Management Studies and Commerce
	Master of Business Administration
	10
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Diploma in Human Recourse Management
	3
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Diploma in Microfinance
	3
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Diploma in Business Administration
	3
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Science
	Diploma in Science
	3
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sub Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	










Faculty of Graduate Studies-Post Graduate Students
	Degree
	Course
	Medium
	Intake in 2021
	Year
	Graduated in 2021

	
	
	
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	5th
	

	 Ph.D.
	Agricultural Engineering
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Biochemistry
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Civil Engineering
	English 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Economics
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Education
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Fine Arts
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Geography
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Hindu Philosophy
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Hindu Civilization
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	History
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Linguistics
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Management
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Philosophy
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Political Science
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Psychology
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Siddha Medicine
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Tamil
	Tamil 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Phil.
	Agricultural Biology
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Agricultural Chemistry
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Biotechnology
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Chemistry
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Christian Civilization
	Tamil 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Civil Engineering
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Computer Science
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Economics
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Education
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Fine Arts
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Fisheries Sciences
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Geochemistry
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Geography
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Hindu Civilization
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Hindu Philosophy
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	History
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Linguistics
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Management
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Material Science
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mathematics
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Music
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Nursing
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Philosophy
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Physical Education
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Physics
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Political Science
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Psychology
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Siddha Medicine
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sociology
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Soil Science
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Statistics
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Tamil
	Tamil 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Zoology
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.A.
	Tamil
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Siva Siddhanta
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Cultural Studies
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Sc.
	Environmental Management
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Ed.
	Master of Education
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PGD 
	Post Graduate Diploma  in Education (Part Time) – Vavuniya Regional Centre                                                                                   
	Tamil
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Teaching English as a Second Language
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Post Graduate Students
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




*SLQF- 5		:3 year Degree Programme
*SLQF -6		:4 year Degree Programme

5. Total Student Population (Internal)
	Campus &Faculties
	2020 Intake (No. of Students)
	2021 Intake (No. of Students)
	Year
	Graduated in 2021

	
	
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	5th
	

	
	
	
	2020
	2021
	2020
	2021
	2020
	2021
	2020
	2021
	2020
	2021
	

	Undergraduate Students
	Jaffna & Kilinochchi Premises
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Vavuniya Campus
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Postgraduate Students
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Self-Finance Courses
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



6. Summary of Graduate Output (Internal and External)
	Degree Wise
	Total

	Internal Graduates(Jaffna, Kilinochchi and Vavuniya Campus)
	

	Postgraduates 
	

	Self-Finance Courses
	

	External Graduates
	

	Grand Total
	


	
10
	

Detail of Foreign Students
	Faculty
	Course
	Medium
	Intake in 2021
	Year

	
	
	
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	5th

	Agriculture
	BSc in Agriculture
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mgt and Com
	Business Administration
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Medicine
	MBBS
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Science
	BSc in Computer Science
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Applied Science
	BS.c in ICT
	English
	
	
	
	
	
	




Detail of Resources and Students
	Faculties and Units
	Total Students
	Academic Staff
	Non-Academic Staff

	
	
	P
	T
	S
	

	Jaffna and Kilinochchi Premises
	Agriculture
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Arts
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Engineering
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Management Studies and Commerce
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Medicine
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Allied Health Sciences
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Science
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Technology
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Unit of Siddha Medicine
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sports Science Unit
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Management Studies and Commerce*(External)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Centre for Open and Distance Learning*(External)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Services Units
	
	
	
	
	

	Faculty of Graduate Studies
	PhD
	
	
	
	
	

	
	M.Phil
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Master Degree
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Postgraduate Diploma
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	
	
	

	*Self-funded program, P- Permanent, T- Temporary, S- Supporting staff



[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]

Details of Research, Innovation and Publications –Graduate Studies
	Subject
	Published in 2019
	Commercialized

	No. of  Researches
	
	

	
	
	

	Total
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